AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

February 12, 2021

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Dkt. 20200181 – Post-Workshop Comments on the proposed amendments to

Rule 25-17.0021, F.A.C.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for filing in the above docket are Tampa Electric Company's Post-Workshop Comments.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

Malcolm N. Means

Mulylon N. Means

MNM/bmp Attachment

cc: Service List (w/attachment)

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Proposed Amendment of Rule 25-17.0021, F.A.C.,)	DOCKE	Γ NO. 20200181-EI
Goals for Electric Utilities)		
)	FILED:	February 12, 2021

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S POST-WORKSHOP COMMENTS

Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company"), submits the following Post-Workshop Comments addressing Commission Staff's proposed amendments to Rule 25-17.0021, Florida Administrative Code, governing Goals for Electric Utilities:

Tampa Electric appreciated the opportunity to listen to Commission Staff's discussion and clarifications of the proposed rule changes, and to provide comments at the Commission Staff's Demand Side Management ("DSM") Rulemaking Workshop on January 14, 2021. The company also appreciated the feedback provided by customers and other stakeholders at the Workshop. As stated during the Workshop, Tampa Electric supports the proposed changes to Rule 25-17.0021, and agrees that the changes will add more clarity to the process and will provide additional transparency to the DSM Goals setting process.

WHEREFORE, Tampa Electric Company submits the foregoing Post-Workshop Comments on the proposed amendments to Rule 25-17.0021, F.A.C.

DATED this 12th day of February 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

JAMES D. BEASLEY

Wholm n. Means

jbeasley@ausley.com

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN

jwahlen@ausley.com

MALCOLM N. MEANS

mmeans@ausley.com

Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Post-Workshop Comments, filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by electronic mail on this 12th day of February 2021 to the following:

JEA

Mr. Berdell Knowles 21 West Church Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 knowb@jea.com

Joint Administrative Procedures Committee

Ken Plante, Coordinator
680 Pepper Bldg.
111 W. Madison Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Joint.admin.procedure@leg.state.fl.us

Peoples Gas Systems

Paula K. Brown P.O. Box 111 Tampa, FL 33601 regdept.tecoenergy.com

Orlando Utilities Commission

Mr. W. Christopher Browder P.O. Box 3193
Orlando, FL 32802
<u>cbrowder@ouc.com</u>

Environmental Confederation of Southwest Florida; and League of United Latin American Citizens of Florida

Bradley Marshall 111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32301 bmarshall@earthjustice.org

Office of Public Counsel

Patty Christensen c/o The Florida Legislature 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

George Cavros 120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334 George@cavros-law.com

Katie Chiles Ottenweller **Vote Solar** 151 Estoria Street SE Atlanta GA 30316 katie@votesolar.org

Cindy Miller LLC

Cindy Miller 1544 Cristobal Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 milcindy@gmail.com

Rhonda Roff

marshmaid@gmail.com

Mululy N. Means

ATTORNEY